In addition to these payments, UPC is to pay USECC an additional $3.0 million in two equal payments of $1.5 million
after the price for uranium oxide exceeds $30.00/lb for four consecutive weeks. This provision of the contract was met
during the six months ended June 30, 2005. USECC will therefore be receiving $1.5 million on April 26, 2006 and
October 29, 2006.

19) In February 2006, the Company reconsidered its accounting relating to the senior convertible debentures it entered
into on February 6, 2005. The Company also evaluated, as the result of a comment letter from the SEC, the proper
valuation of an embedded derivative in the Acquisitions Class D shares it received when it sold RMG to Enterra. As a
result of the Company’s evaluation, the Company is restating its previously issued unaudited quarterly financial
statements for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005.

-18-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

28

U.S. ENERGY CORP. & SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements (Unaudited)
(Continued)

Set forth below is a comparison of certain items previously reported and restated in the Condensed Consolidated
Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2005 (unaudited):

Previously
Reported Restated

September 30,
2005 Adjustment

September 30,
2005

Investment in non-affiliated company $ 14,129,800 $ 4,194,400 $ 18,324,200

Total assets $ 39,875,200 $ 4,194,400 $ 44,069,600

Deferred gain on sale of RMG $ 1,178,600 $ (1,178,600) $ -

Long-term debt $ 930,100 $ 81,900 $ 1,012,000

Additional paid in capital $ 65,216,100 $ 1,669,500 $ 66,885,600

Accumulated deficit $ (39,272,700) $ 3,621,500 $ (35,651,200)

Shareholder's equity $ 22,830,300 $ 5,291,000 $ 28,121,300

Set forth below is a comparison of certain items previously reported and restated in the Condensed Consolidated
Statement of Operations for the nine months ended September 30, 2005 (unaudited):

Previously
Reported Restated

September 30,
2005 Adjustment

September 30,
2005

Gain on valuation of derivative $ - $ 4,194,300 $ 4,194,300

Interest expense $ (2,347,700) $ (1,751,400) $ (4,099,100)

Gain on sale of discontinued segment $ 14,354,900 $ 1,178,600 $ 15,533,500

Net gain (loss) $ 9,723,000 $ 3,621,500 $ 13,344,500

-19-

Edgar Filing: US ENERGY CORP - Form 10-Q/A

29

ITEM 2. Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.

The following is Management's Discussion and Analysis of the significant factors which have affected our liquidity,
capital resources and results of operations during the periods included in the accompanying financial statements. For a
detailed explanation of the Company's Business Overview, it is suggested that Management's Discussion and Analysis
of Financial Condition and Results of Operations for the three and nine months ended September 30, 2005 be read in